06-05-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

101373699

	3-17-00	Attorney Docket No. 106090 P.		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
	A. Name of conveying party: Sachihiro IIDA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28. KITAHONMACHIDORI 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, KOBE-SHI, HYOGO 651-0075 JAPAN		
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No		
#	⊠ Assignment □ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other			
	B. Execution Date: May 15, 2000	09,572449		
4	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 2000		
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 108596)		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
6/02/2000 J SH A	BAZZ 00000178 09572449 \			
)1 FC:581	40.00 OP			
9	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 			
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Edward A. Brown, Registration No. 35,033			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

SIGNMENT

		(1) Sachihiro 11da (5)	
(1-8)	insert Name (s) of inventor (s)	(2)(6)	
		(3)(7)	and
		(4)(8)	
•		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other got valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the under agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	d and
(9)	insert name of Assignee	(9) Kawasaki Steel Corporation	
(10)	insert address of Assigned	(10) or 28, Kitabon machidori 1-choma, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651	-0075 Japan
	•	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interthe United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in vention, and all applications for parent and any Letters Patent which granted therefor, known as HEARTH ROLLS FOR HEATING FURNACE AND FURNACE OF VERTICAL HEAT TREATING FURNACE AND ADDRESS OF TREATING FURNACE	rest for the in- nay be
(11)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	HEAT TREATING FURNACE INCLUDING HEARTH ROLLS (Case No1060	90_)
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for puthe United States of America	sent in
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on Hay 13, 2000	
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
contin	ring or divisional application	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application as thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with necessary or expedient.	
declar	ed concerning this application	execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee and going forward with such interference.	-
in con) The undersigned agree(s) to nection with claims or provision	execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may or a is of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property o	
agreer	The undersigned agree(s) to	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant o	l Lesses
Paten theres) The undersigned hereby autors of the United States resulting to the said Assignee, as Assignee, the entire interest herein ment in conflict herewith.	horize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Palaints or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application of any divisions or continuing applications said application or any divisions or continuing applications said and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed and that he has (they have) not executed and will not executed.	une, any
any (umher identification which the a and Trademark Office for re	unt(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this as y be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Unit cordation of this document.	
	in witness whereof, executed b	by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	(SEAL)
Date	May 15, 2000 Name	of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Neme	of Inventor	
· Dat	e Name	of Inventor	S. Counsul
ií o	This assignment should prefer utside the U.S.A. If neither, the	ably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the County to also sign here hen it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here	H
Da	le: Witnes	8	
De	ie Witnes		

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0046